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BEGINNING ON THE 1.'. day of November 20L7

ENDING ON THE 3O'h day of November A.D. ZOL7

********************************************!t********

MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCTS

TREASURTR'S REPORT

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUMTYOF CBANE
BETTBEMEMBERED.
that at a Regular* Monthly Term of the Commissioners Court of Crane County, Texas, was held
at the Courthouge of said County in Crane on
The 9th day of Januarv A.D. 2018

Present and presiding, the Honorable

Dominoo Escobedo . pro-Tem Crane County Judge

Tom Brown . Commissioner precinct No. 1

Dennis Younq , Commissioner precinct No. 2

Dominqo Escobedo . Commissioner precinct No. 3

Ruby Martinez , Commissioner precinct No. 4

Judy Crawford . Crane County Clerk

Andv Aquilar . Crane County Sheriff

No _ORDER APPROVING,, _ ACCOUNT OF COUNTY TREASURER.
ln the matter of the* Monthty Report o, the:

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
01/04/18 9:55 AM

***************************************

TREASURER'S REPORT

FOR THE PERIOD
**************************

V! { t-l
C..ane
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IN THE

On this

COMMISSIONERS COURT*** GRANE COUTiITY, TEXAS

day of A.D. 2018

In Regular* Monthly session ofthe commissioners coun ofsaid counry came on the examination the * Monthlv ReDort of

Cristv Tarin Treasurer of Grane Gounty,

For the period beginning on the,

day of November A.D.2OL7

Ald endilg on the

day of 4.D.20L7
Filed herein on the

gth day of Januarv A.D. 20lS

and the sa-e haYilg been compared and examined by the Court, and fould correct. It is thereftre Orilered by the Court that
the same be and is hereby Approved:

ADd it appearilg to the Court that duriag said. time the eaid county Treasurer had received. for accouut and credit o{ and paid out
of each of the several County Fuade, the amounts set forth, and leaviag a balance to each of said. Funds ae reflecterl in saii report
ryhi9! follows, and becomes a part hereof, and that eaid amounts were received aad paid out of each ofthe reepective 6.1ad5 siace
the fiIhg ofthe precediag report of said county Treasurer, and duriag the period abwe stated, and that the said separate
amoutrt€ as ther€io showlo ar€ correct.

IT IS I:EERFO&E. FUtTHER ORDERED by the Court, that the said detailed report is, aad the same is hereby, in all things
approved, and the clerk of this Court is hereby ordered to frle thie said report, together with this order, in a Record Biader
Ptoidedfot 4ery4gbEgtOounty Financee ofthe Coamiseionen Court of thie Countu arrd that proper credite be made in the
accounts of the eaial County Treasurer in accotdance with this order.

Witness our Hands, this gth day of January A.D. 20lg

pro_Tem County Judge

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 1

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 2

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 3

COMMISSIONER PREC'T NO. 4

ATTEST: CI,ERK
COUNTY, TEXAS

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
0l/04/18 9:55 AM
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IN THE MAT'TER OF COUNTY FINANCES IN THE HANDS OF

TR.EASUR.ER OF CRANE COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT ****** CRANE COUNTy, TEXAS, IN REGULAR***,r**MONTHLy SESS'ON.

day of January TERtr{ 2018

WE, THE UNDERSIDGMED, Ae County Commissioners within
And for eaid Crane County, and the

Honorable . . DoMlNGo ESCoBEDO Pro-Tem County Judge, of saial crane county, constituting tlxeentire comnieeionet's court of said county, and each one ofus, do hJreby certi$ that this, tle
day of Janua_ry A. D. 2O1g

At A Regular* Monthly term of our eaid court, we have compared ancr exanhed trre report of,

Gristy Tarin Tteasurer of Crane CountSr, Texas, for periorl beginni:rg on the

dayof November A.D.2OI7,

oth dayof Januarv A. D.20lg,
and have ordered the proper credits to be made in the account" of tl"-.ia c".ri$tt".".,".r, in accord.ance with
said order as required by Law and provided for i:r the Revised statut€e of the state of rexas.

And each ofue, further certify that we have actually and fully inspected aII the actual assets and cash balances
in hands ofthe said Treasurer belonging to crane county at the cloee ofthe exami:ration
of said Treasurer's Report , on tJris th.e

gth day of January A. D. 2013,
and fund the same to be as follows, to witrl

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
0l/08/18 9:21AM

30th day of November A.D.2017,
and fincling tbe eame correct have caused an order to be enterecl upon the Minutes of County Finances of the
Conmissionere' Court of Crane County, stating the approval of said Treasurer,s n.poi bj oo" 

"uid 
Court, which

said order recitee separately the amount received and paid out of each funrl by said count5i Treasurer ei:rce the
laet report to this Court, and for and during the tine covered by the present report, anat th'e balance of each funil
remaining in said Treasurer's hands on the said

T

and ending on the
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MTNUTES oF cRANE couNryrrNNeEs

November
DISBURSEMENTS

207,704.75

3,to8,o77.tO

33a9,478.69

60,L98.L7

3,O91.,492.76

s,06t,s27.49

1285.35

0.00

113,350.53

95,516.43

85,378.00

35,O76.74

18228.20

420.OO

14039.83

139.02

5,398.73

940,429.26

232,257.70

301,532.30

2,628.36

7,491.57

3,7tr.81

6,236.2t

12,599.80

900.00

0.10

t,268,548.89

0.00

0.00

(94O,429.26l,

(232,2s7.7Ol-

(289,249.2L1

(3,528.39)

0.00

(9,24t.921

(tt,297.381

(12,764.8O!.

(s00.00)

0.00

(91s,961.57)

0.00

(300,000.00)

560,292.O7

3,to8,o77.rO

3,O92,274.84

60,250.t4

?,o94,21O.37

5,066,925.22

1285.3s

0.00

t25,633.62

94,516.40

92,869.57

29,546.63

t3,L67.O3

25s.00

t4,439.83

L?9.t2

TIME OPEN FUND

WTNB. CD'S

TEX - POOI

TEX POOI. E.M.B,F.

TEX - STAR

TEXAS CTASS

CLAIMS CTEARING

PAYROLL CTEARING

EMPTOYEE MEDICAL

COUNTRY CtUB

STATE FEE FUND

c.s.c.D

JUV. PROBATION

J.P. FUND

BUITDING FUND

MUSEUM FUND

TOTAT

Monthly Finances

By County Treasurer

Cristy Tarin

2,7a7,tO0.46 s rs,353,883.295 1s,281,913.06

MINUTES FINANCES

5 (2,7t5,330.2t1
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LIST OF BOND AND OTIIER SECURITIES ON IIAND

NONE

THE STATE OFTE)(AS Countyof Crane

BEFORE ME, The undersip.ed authority, on this day personally

appeared Cristy Tarin County Treasurer of Crare County,

lVho being by me duly sworn, upon oath, says that the within anil

foregoing report is true and conect.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED, BEFORE I\{E TIrrS 9 I\ OAY Or

2018,

Created by Cristy Tarin
Crane County Treasurer
0t/04/18 9:55 AM
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